PRINTED: 09/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345467		B. WING _	B. WING		08/15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N MEDICAL CENTER-SNU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 200 HAWTHORNE LANE CHARLOTTE, NC 28207	IP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		EC	000			
F 000		3.73, Emergency t ID #COCH11.	FC	000			
F 695	An unannounced recertification survey was conducted 8/12/2024 through 8/15/2024. Event ID# COCH11. Respiratory/Tracheostomy Care and Suctioning		F 6	95		9/10/24	
SS=D	§ 483.25(i) Respirato tracheostomy care ar The facility must ensured respiratory car care and tracheal succare, consistent with practice, the compreheare plan, the resider and 483.65 of this sul This REQUIREMENT by:	nd tracheal suctioning. ure that a resident who e, including tracheostomy ctioning, is provided such professional standards of mensive person-centered ats' goals and preferences, ppart. is not met as evidenced					
	record review, the facting the use of contracting the use of contrac	ns, staff interviews, and ility failed to apply signage oxygen outside the resident's nts reviewed for oxygen use sident #5).		D F695 On 8/12/24 oxygen in us posted on the doors of F Resident #5.			
ABODATODY	diagnoses of chronic disease. Review of the admiss (MDS) assessment d	: admitted on 7/24/24 with obstructive pulmonary ion Minimum Data Set ated 7/25/24 indicated		On 8/12/24 the Administ residents on the skilled for orders for oxygen. O and #9 had oxygen orde use signage was posted Administrator also reviewensure there were enou	nursing unit (SNU) only Resident #5 ers and oxygen in d as needed. The wed the unit par to		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

09/06/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345467	B. WING _			08/15/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
NOVANT I	HEALTH PRESBYTERIA	N MEDICAL CENTER-SNU		200 HAWTHORNE LANE CHARLOTTE, NC 28207			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	Continued From pag	e 1	F 6	95			
	Resident #9 was cog the use of oxygen.	nitively intact and coded for		signage for each resident roon			
		or Resident #9 dated 7/25/24 es (LPM) oxygen continuous		As of 9/4/24 the New Admissic list was revised to include a re Oxygen orders and confirmatic placement of oxygen in use sig room door.	view of on of		
	signage for oxygen user anywhere near to reserve Resident #9 was obstituted in a state of the year of they were not required on the doors of the restated they were a smoke-fit Accreditation and Restated they were only informing the public to facility in prominent at Regulatory staff mem Protection Association which read in part: In smoking is prohibited (strategically) placed secondary signs with not be required.	sident's room entrance. Lerved wearing her oxygen 2LPM. The oxygen served on the right side of 49's room. Creditation and Regulatory 8/12/24 at 2:00 pm stated and to post No Smoking signs esidents using oxygen as		Administrator and/or designee a daily audit in the month of Aunew admissions for Oxygen or make certain signage of cautic indicating the use of oxygen where As of 8/30/24 100% of SNU temembers were educated on the of requirement ¿483.25 (i) white posted signage of cautionary in the use of oxygen, by the Admand/or designee. Training for and support services team meas rehabilitative services and requirements for oxygen signated and the way audit of oxygen signated and the way and the	agust of all ders to conary ere posted. am he intention ch includes indicating hinistrator professional mbers such resource 10/24 on the age posting. Age will be in biweekly conitoring and ee for any		
	smoke-free facility. Skilled unit. Nurse #	This was inclusive of the 1 continued to explain per are not required to post the no		corrective action plan and ongoing/sustained compliance corrective action plan.			

INME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NOVANT HEALTH PRESBYTERIAN MEDICAL CENTER-SNU SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESCRIPCIONS DIRECT ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 HAWTHORNE LANE CHARLOTTE, NC 28207 CALLED PROPERTY CARLED PROPERTY ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED OF SHULL PREDICT ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED OF HALF APROPRIATE OF DEFICIENCY WIST STAFF PRECEDED BY FULL TAG PROPERTY ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED OF HALF APROPRIATE OF DEFICIENCY DE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NOVANT HEALTH PRESBYTERIAN MEDICAL CENTER-SNU (D(A) 10 (D(A) 10 (EACH DEPTICION OF DEPTICIENCES (EACH DEPTICION OF DEPTIC			345467	B. WING _			08/15/2024	
FREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 695 Continued From page 2 On 8/13/24 at 3:00 pm an interview with the Director of Accorditation and Regulatory was completed who stated they were a smoke-free facility and there were general "No Smoking" signs in the parking lot and several entrances before entering the building. The Director of Accorditation and Regulatory also stated the same information was available on the patient's online record access. On 8/15/24 at 10:59 am an interview with the Administrator revealed the facility was in the hospital environment and there was some confusion with staff about posting no smoking signs at the resident's door. The Administrator stated the hospital followed the National Fire Prevention regulation which indicated oxygen signage was not required at the resident's room door. 2. Resident #5 was admitted to the facility on 7/23/24 with diagnoses of Tachypnea (crackling in the lungs). Review of the admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) assessment dated 7/23/24 indicated Resident #5 was cognitively intact and coded for the use of oxygen. A physician's order for Resident #5 dated 7/24/24 for 2 liters per minutes (LPM) oxygen continuous via nasal cannula. During an observation on 8/12/24 at 12:37 pm.			N MEDICAL CENTER-SNU		200 HAWTHORNE LANE			
On 8/13/24 at 3:00 pm an interview with the Director of Accreditation and Regulatory was completed who stated they were a smoke-free facility and there were general "No Smoking" signs in the parking lot and several entrances before entering the building. The Director of Accreditation and Regulatory continued to explain the Patient Handbook was provided which informs the patients for their health and wellness, Novant Health was a tobacco free organization. The Director of Accreditation and Regulatory also stated the same information was available on the patient's online record access. On 8/15/24 at 10:59 am an interview with the Administrator revealed the facility was in the hospital environment and there was some confusion with staff about posting no smoking signs at the resident's door. The Administrator stated the hospital followed the National Fire Prevention regulation which indicated oxygen signage was not required at the resident's room door. 2. Resident #5 was admitted to the facility on 7/23/24 with diagnoses of Tachypnea (crackling in the lungs). Review of the admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) assessment dated 7/23/24 indicated Resident #5 was cognitively intact and coded for the use of oxygen. A physician's order for Resident #5 dated 7/24/24 for 2 litters per minutes (LPM) oxygen continuous via nasal cannula. During an observation on 8/12/24 at 12:37 pm,	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	SHOULD BE	COMPLETION	
there was no signage outside Resident #5's room indicating the usage of oxygen. Resident #5 was	F 695	On 8/13/24 at 3:00 pr Director of Accreditatic completed who stated facility and there were signs in the parking lobefore entering the butter Accreditation and Regithe Patient Handbook informs the patients for Novant Health was a The Director of Accrestated the same inforpatient's online record On 8/15/24 at 10:59 at Administrator reveale hospital environment confusion with staff asigns at the resident's stated the hospital fol Prevention regulation signage was not requidoor. 2. Resident #5 was at 7/23/24 with diagnost the lungs). Review of the admission (MDS) assessment done as the lungs of the use of oxygen. A physician's order for for 2 liters per minute via nasal cannula.	an an interview with the on and Regulatory was at they were a smoke-free eigeneral "No Smoking" of and several entrances uilding. The Director of gulatory continued to explain a was provided which or their health and wellness, tobacco free organization. ditation and Regulatory also mation was available on the diaccess. In an interview with the difference of the facility was in the and there was some bout posting no smoking of door. The Administrator lowed the National Fire which indicated oxygen irred at the resident's room Indicated to the facility on the es of Tachypnea (crackling in the lated 7/23/24 indicated intively intact and coded for a Resident #5 dated 7/24/24 as (LPM) oxygen continuous In on 8/12/24 at 12:37 pm, outside Resident #5's room	F 6	95			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		ISTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345467	B. WING _			08/	/15/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NOVANT HEALTH PRESBYTERIAN MEDICAL CENTER-SNU				200 H	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AWTHORNE LANE RLOTTE, NC 28207	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	observed wearing he at 2 LPM. The oxyge on the right side of the Interview with the Ac staff member #1 on 8 they were not require on the doors of the rethey were a smoke-fit Accreditation and Restated they were only informing the public of facility in prominent at Regulatory staff mem Protection Association which read in part: In smoking is prohibited (strategically) placed secondary signs with not be required. Interview with Nurse revealed that Novant smoke-free facility. Skilled unit. Nurse # facility policy they we smoking signs on the On 8/13/24 at 3:00 p Director of Accreditation on the Patient Handboo informs the patients is the patients of the patients o	er oxygen via nasal cannula in concentrator was observed he bed in Resident #5's room. Creditation and Regulatory 8/12/24 at 2:00 pm stated ed to post No Smoking signs esidents using oxygen as ree facility. The egulatory staff member #1 y required to place a sign that they were a smoke-free areas. The Accreditation and ober #1 referred to the Fire on literature dated 8/12/24 in health care facilities where d and signs are prominently at all major entrances, in no smoking language shall #1 on 8/13/24 at 12:40 pm is Health campus was a This was inclusive of the 1 continued to explain per ere not required to post the note resident's doors. In an interview with the tion and Regulatory was d they were a smoke-free e general "No Smoking" of and several entrances wilding. The Director of egulatory continued to explain k was provided which for their health and wellness,	F	595				
	Novant Health was a	tobacco free organization. editation and Regulatory also						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345467		B. WING		08/15/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N MEDICAL CENTER-SNU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 HAWTHORNE LANE CHARLOTTE, NC 28207			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION		
F 695	stated the same information was available on the patient's online record access. On 8/15/24 at 10:59 am an interview with the Administrator revealed the facility was in the hospital environment and there was some confusion with staff about posting no smoking signs at the resident's door. The Administrator stated the hospital followed the National Fire Prevention regulation which indicated oxygen signage was not required at the resident's room door. Free of Medication Error Rts 5 Prcnt or More		F 69	05	∃s not ed		
	capsule 0.4 milligram retention and pantopr (enteric coated) table			discontinued Tamsulosin and ordered Cardura which is a crushable alternati On 8/14/24 Pantoprazole was discontinued. Resident #5 was dischato the hospital on 8/15/24 for a previous cheduled test. On 8/14/24 the Administrator reviewed	rged usly		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345467	B. WING			08/	15/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
NOVANT I	JE ALTIJ DDECDVIEDIAL	N MEDICAL CENTED CNII		2	00 HAWTHORNE LANE			
NOVANT	HEALIH PRESBITERIA	N MEDICAL CENTER-SNU		C	CHARLOTTE, NC 28207			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	Continued From page	e 5	F	759				
	were: Do not open or	crush.			residents on the skilled nursing unit (S			
	During the medication 08/14/24 at 9:14 AM:	n pass observation on			with orders for medications that could be crushed to make sure the resident receiving the medication did not requir medications to be crushed. No other	s		
	#1. Nurse #2 was obs	ed medications for Resident served taking a pantoprazole ng out of a blister package			residents required medications to be crushed.			
		ing device to crush the proceeded to sprinkle the pple sauce.			On 8/30/24 the Administrator and/ or designee educated 100% of the SNU team members on the medication erro	-		
		served to twist open a .4mg and sprinkle this pple sauce.			and the requirements to follow MD ord This education also included steps nursing should take to obtain alternativ medications when medication is ordere	re ed.		
	At 9:16 AM, Nurse #2 pantoprazole sodium tamsulosin capsule 0 resident.				Training for appropriate professional a support services team members will be completed by 9/10/24 on the requirem for medication administration of non-crushable medications.	Э		
	#2 on 08/14/24 at 10: pharmacy has the ab if they were aware. F tamsulosin would have opened and given to for consumption. Phathe pantoprazole socibeen crushed unless Both Pharmacist #1 averbalized the pharm from the skilled nursimedication substitute pantoprazole sodium	ility to substitute medications Pharmacist #1 stated the re a rapid onset of action if the resident in applesauce armacist #1 further stated dium EC should not have indicated by the physician. and Pharmacist #2 acy did not get any requests ng unit to provide alternative s for the tamsulosin and EC or a physician's order tration directions for the two			Two medication administration audits of be conducted weekly x 1 month; then per week x 3 months and then a rando audit of medication administration x 3 months for a total of 6 medication administration adults to ensure team members are following medication administration orders/ guidelines as per MD order. All results from auditing and monitoring will be taken to QAPI quarterly and reviewed by the QAA Committee for all ongoing needs. The administrator of the skilled nursing unit is ultimately responsible for the corrective action plan and ongoing	1 om er g		
	An interview with Nur	se #2 on 08/14/24 at 4:47			compliance with the corrective action plan.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345467		B. WING		08/15/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH PRESBYTERIA	N MEDICAL CENTER-SNU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 HAWTHORNE LANE CHARLOTTE, NC 28207			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			
F 759 F 814 SS=E	·		F 75	F814 On 8/12/24 the director of operations immediately met with the director of for and nutrition and environmental service to discuss the observation of non-compliance with the trash compact	es tor.		
				On 8/12/24 the director of operations he the dock area around the trash compathoroughly cleaned to remove all debriand trash On 8/12/24 the director of operations required director of food and nutrition, environmental services to educate 100	ctor s and		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/15/2024	
		345467	B. WING				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	
				20	0 HAWTHORNE LANE		
NOVANT	HEALTH PRESBYTE	RIAN MEDICAL CENTER-SNU		CI	HARLOTTE, NC 28207		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 814	Continued From p	page 7	F 8	814			
	1	ick blackish/ brownish sludge	, ,		of the team members with job duties		
		around the area of the garbage			involving the compactor/dock on keepi	na	
		15 PM an unknown staff			the area free of debris or trash.	9	
		erved operating the riser to the					
		er. While the riser was in motion			By 8/16/24 100% of team members with	th	
	and lifting, there w	vas debris and black/brown			job duties involving the compactor/doc	k	
	_	underneath the rising			(within food and nutrition and		
	mechanism. The			environmental services) were educated	t		
	filled with miscella			on keeping the dock around the trash	4		
	the riser and in be			compactor free of debris or trash. Ros was obtained.	ter		
	plastic gloves wer area along with ot			was obtained.			
	observed in the sl			On 8/12/24 all new team members will	be		
		the area of the garbage			educated on compactor/dock		
	compacter.	3 3			environmental maintenance and safety	,	
					through the orientation and onboarding	j	
		completed on 8/12/2024 at 4:10			process.		
		dent Regional Environmental					
		vho explained the garbage			On 8/12/24 the director of operations		
	-	vas a shared duty between			required director of food and nutrition, environmental services to educate 100		
		vices and dietary. He explained ervices would clean the area in			of the team members with job duties	70	
		the afternoon/evenings. The			involving the compactor/dock on keepi	na	
		e spot checked throughout the			the area free of debris or trash.	9	
		ental Services. He did not					
	provide a frequen	cy or time for the spot checking			By 8/16/24 100% of team members with	th	
	of the area.				job duties involving the compactor/doc	k	
					(within food and nutrition and		
		completed on 8/12/2024 at 4:13			environmental services) were educated	d t	
		onmental Services Director who			on keeping the dock around the trash		
		ntal services staff should check pacter area two times daily. He			compactor free of debris or trash. Ros was obtained.	ter	
		t checks should also be			พลง บมเสมาชน.		
		hout the day by environmental			On 8/12/24 all new team members will	be	
		e did not provide a frequency or			educated on compactor/dock	20	
		checking of the area. The			environmental maintenance and safety	/	
	-	rvices Director did state he last			through the orientation and onboarding		
	checked the area	around 9:30 AM and observed			process.		
	a clear plastic bag	on the ground in the garbage					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345467		B. WING			08/15/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH PRESBYTERIAI	N MEDICAL CENTER-SNU	•	200	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D HAWTHORNE LANE HARLOTTE, NC 28207	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 814	compacter area that is surveyor and staff observeyor and staff observed the garbage compares possibility was a staff to eleaned mocontracture as well as implemented to see of staff to ensure the area. An interview with the completed on 8/14/20 revealed there should between Environment.	remained present during the servation. Inpleted with the Director of 1024 at 3:46 PM. She tal Services and Food/ ould maintain the cleanliness facter area. This hared responsibility between Going forward this area inthly via an external is an audit tool would be clear follow up from internal is a remained clean. Administrator was 124 at 3:57 PM. She I be clear communication tal Services and Food/maintain the cleanliness of	F	314	By 8/16/24 100% of team members wit job duties involving the compactor/dock (within food and nutrition and environmental services) were educated on keeping the dock around the trash compactor free of debris or trash. Rost was obtained. The environmental services leadership team is conducting 3 audits daily (1 per shift) for 90 days with a goal of 100% sustained compliance. The food and nutrition services leaders team is conducting one audit daily for 9 days with a goal of 100% sustained compliance. The Director of operations is ultimately responsible for the corrective action pland ongoing compliance with the corrective action plan. All results from auditing and monitoring will be taken to QAPI quarterly and reviewed by the QAA Committee for an ongoing needs.	ter hip 00		